NS Series Horn Strobes & NH Series Horns CS-2246  09/01/06 Page 1 of 3
Cooper-Wheelock NS Series
Horn Strobes & NH Series Horns
Multi-Candela Indicator
(bottom of Strobe Lens)
NS Horn Strobe
Description
The Cooper-Wheelock Series NS Horn

A Honeywell Company
© 2006 Gamewell-FCI
Specification & Ordering Information
UL MEA CSFM FM BFP
NS-24MCW-FR 15/30/75/110 X X X - X B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X X
NS-24MCW-FW 15/30/75/110 X X X - X B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X X
NS-241575W-FR 15 (75 on axis) X X X - X B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X X
NS-121575W-FR 15 (75 on axis) X X - X X B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X X
NH-12/24-R
12V
24V X X X X X B,D,E,F,G,H,J,N,O,R,X X X X X X
MODEL
STROBE
CANDELA
NON-
SYNC
SYNC
W/SM,
DSM
24
VDC
12
VDC
MOUNTING
OPTIONS***
AGENCY APPROVALS
2
WIRE
Model
Input
Voltage
VDC
Regulated
Voltage
Range
VDC/FWR
Strobe
Candela (CD)
NS-24MCW 24 16.0 - 33.0 15/30/75/110
NS-241575W 24 16.0 - 33.0 15 (75 on Axis)
NS-121575W 12 8.0 - 17.5 15 (75 on Axi)
Table 1: Ratings Per UL Standard 1971
Voltage 15cd 30cd 75cd 110cd
16.0 VDC .077 .113 .195 .268